C. F. E. JO.	
Form TO-1595 APR 2 5 2003 RECO 04 - 30	7-2003 TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
NS-US025055	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 1022	135267 Lines. Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.25.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Add t⇒nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	Name: <b>Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.</b> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 2 Takers also Karamana Inc
[   Assignment	Street Address: 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi,
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <b>Kanagawa 221-0023</b> Country: <b>JAPAN</b>
Other: Assignment with Translation	
E ecution Date: August 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. At plication number(s) or patent number(s):  If his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/272,289	
Additional Application numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Na ne and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ <b>40.00</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
St. eet Address: 1233 Twentieth Street, NW Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	50-1836 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David L. Tarnoff	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet Information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
04/29/2003 LMELLER 00000197 10272289 D1 FC:8021 40.90 IP	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

(Month) (Date), (Year)

To: (The company which the inventor belongs to)

To; Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

791-1 5-chome, Hibarigaoka, Zama-shi, Kanagawa-ken c/o Kabushikikaisha Nissan Techno Kenji Kurihara/Mr. Kurihara's signature and seal

2 Takaracho, Kangawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kangawa-ken c/o Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

I hereby declare that I assigned the rights to obtain a patent on an invention listed below to you.

## Subject

Title of Invention: Oil Level Gauge Insertion Improvement Mechanism Department Reference No.:

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Yukitomo Matsumoto et al. : Patent Art Unit: 2859

Serial No.: 10/272,289

:

Filed: October 17, 2002

:

For: OIL LEVEL GAUGE

GUIDE DEVICE :

### **DECLARATION OF MEGUMI S. MCKEEVER**

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

I hereby declare and state:

that I am thoroughly conversant in both the Japanese language and the English language;

that I am presently engaged as a patent secretary in which I handle correspondence in both the Japanese and English languages; and

that the English translations of an Assignment paper from Kenji Kurihara to Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. are true and complete.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

}

By: My S. McKeever

Megumi S. McKeever

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_April 25, 2003

GA04-APR03-NTANS-US025055 Dec of Ms McKeever2.doc

# 譲渡証書

平成 年 月 日

(他社発明者が所属する会社名) 殿

日産自動車株式会社殿

神奈川県座面市 ひばりが 丘 5T目 791-1

株式会社 日産テクノ内

栗原健次圖

神奈川県横浜市神奈川区宝町2番地 日産自動車株式会社内

下記の発明に関する特許を受ける権利を貴殿に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

記

発明の名称: オルレベルザージ挿入性向上機構

部署管理番号:

**RECORDED: 04/25/2003**